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Study Title: Evaluation of the Clinical Acceptance of Soft Contact Lenses for Myopia Control

Participants

Screened n=21

Not suitable n=1 Included in Analysis
Enrolled n=20 n=20

Baseline Characteristics

Table 1 - Gender and Age of Study Population

Gender
Female
Male
Age
Mean
Std. Dev

Outcome Measures

Primary Outcome Measure

Overall Visual Satisfaction

Overall
20

14 (70.0%)
6 (30.0%)

14.5
1.9

Table 2 — Overall Visual Satisfaction (100-point VAS)

N

Mean

Median

Std. Deviation

N

Mean

Median

Std. Deviation

N

Mean

Median

Std. Deviation

Overall Visual Satisfaction
CONTROL

TEST1

TEST 2

20
84.7
86.0
14.0

20
71.3
81.0
27.2

20
71.7
82.5
31.0
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Secondary Outcome Measure

Overall visual performance

Table 3 — Overall Visual Performance (logMAR)

logMAR
CONTROL
N 20
Mean 0.04
Median 0.04
Std. Deviation 0.07
TEST 1
N 20
Mean 0.09
Median 0.07
Std. Deviation 0.08
TEST 2
N 20
Mean 0.06
Median 0.06
Std. Deviation 0.07

Adverse Events

There were four adverse events reported during the study. One was ocular related and resolved
within the study. None were serious adverse events.

Table 4 — Adverse Events

Number of participants Event Current status
affected
1 Rash on hand Resolved
1 Migraine Resolved
1 Stye Resolved
1 Intermittent Headaches Resolved




